



14.11.2025
Item No.45
Ct. No. 1
PG

WP.CT. 14 of 2017
Asish Kumar Chatterjee
VS
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. A.K. Gayen
Mr. A.A. Gayen.....for the petitioner

PER, PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.:

1. The writ petitioner is represented. None appears on behalf of the respondents.
2. For ends of justice, we are not inclined to take up the matter in the absence of the respondents.
3. Let the matter be listed in the 2nd week of December, 2025 under the same heading.
4. Learned advocate on record of the writ petitioner is hereby requested to intimate the next date of hearing to the learned advocate for the respondents by issuing a notice in writing along with a server copy of this order and to file receipted copy of such notice on the adjourned date.

(SUJOY PAUL, ACJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)