



2026:CHC-AS:623-DB

15.12.2025
Item No.36
Ct. No.01
RP

**WP.CT 14 of 2017
Asish Kumar Chatterjee
VS.
Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. A.K. Gayen
Mr. A.A. Gayen ..For Petitioner
Mr. Pulakesh Bajpayee
..For Respondents

PER, SUJOY PAUL,ACJ.

- 1.** Parties are represented through their respective learned counsels.
- 2.** Parties agreed to argue the matter finally.
- 3.** Let the matter be listed under the heading “Hearing” in the month of January 2026.

[SUJOY PAUL, ACJ.]

[PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.]