



2026:CHC-AS:623-DB

09.04.2026  
Item No.508ML  
PG/  
Ct. No.1

**WP.CT. 14 of 2017**  
**Asish Kumar Chatterjee.**  
**Versus**  
**Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. A.K. Gayen  
Mr. A.A. Gayen.....for the petitioner

**DICTATED BY SUJOY PAUL, CJ.:**

1. As prayed by counsel for petitioner, list this matter on Monday (13.04.2026) at 12.00 p.m. under the heading 'Hearing'.

**(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)**

**(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)**