



April 13, 2026
Sl. No.54
Court No.1
s.biswas

WPCT 14 of 2017

Asish Kumar Chatterjee

vs.

Union of India and others

Mr. A. K. Gayen

Ms. A. A. Gayen

Mr. S. Tanti

... for the petitioner

Mr. Pulakesh Bajpayee

... for the respondents

Dictated by Sujoy Paul, C.J.

1. Mr. A. K. Gayen, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. Pulakesh Bajpayee, learned counsel for the respondents are present.
2. With the consent, the matter is finally heard.
3. Judgment is reserved.

(Sujoy Paul, C.J.)

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)